FIXTURE DATE

30.09.23

07.10.23

21.10.23

28.10.23

18.11.23

25.11.23

02.12.23

09.12.23

16.12.23

13.01.24

20.01.24

27.01.24

03.02.24

24.02.24

02.03.24

09.03.24

06.04.24

13.04.24

TIME/

LEAGUE NO.

League 1

League 2

League 3

League 4

League 5

League 6

League 7

League 8

League 9

League 10

League 11

League 12

League 13

League 14

League 15

League 16

League 17

League 18

09:30
TEAMS  UMPS
EVA 416
IvH 113
EvC 6|2
GvC 2|5
FvJ 219
JvB 8|7
JVE 4|8
JVA 5|4
BvA 5|8
EVA 416
IvH 113
EvC 62
GvC 2|5
FvJ 9|2
JvB 8|7
JVE 8|4
JVA 54
BvA 5|8

PREM Division 2023-24 Fixtures

Oxstalls Arena - Court 1

11:00
TEAMS UMPS
DVF 5|1
CVA 9|8
FvB 5|3
BVE 713
Bvl 6|10
HvG 10]2
DvH 105
EvD 101
EVH 714
DVF 5|1
CVA 9|8
FvB 3|5
BVE 3|7
Bvl 6|10
HvG 102
DvH 5|10
EvD 101
v 2]1

12:30 *

TEAMS

JvC

BvD

AvG

IvF

AvD

IVE

Avi

HvF

Iv]

BvD

AvG

IvF

IvE

Avl

HvF

GvD

14:00
TEAMS UMPS
HvB 9|7
GvlJ 5|6
Dvl 108
HvA 104
EvG 3|8
DvC 1|6
FvG 3|2
lvC 2|7
CvF 1|2
HvB 9|7
GvJ 6|5
DvlI 108
HvA 410
EvG 1]4
DvC 1|6
FvG 2|3
IvC 2|7
CVF 9|10

15:30
TEAMS UMPS
IvG 8|2
EVF 7110
JVH 419
JvD 8|1
CVH 5|7
AVF 43
CvB 6|7
GvB 3|9
GvD 3|6
IvG 2|8
EVF 7110
JVH 419
JvD 8|1
AvD 715
AVF 4|3
CcvB 716
GVvB 3|9
EVH 316

TEAM NAME

Challengers Comets
Randwick Embers
Churchdown Ladies Blacksox
Gloucester Ladies Sapphires
Hucclecote Lightning
Challengers Jets
Churchdown Ladies Pinksox
Bishops Cleeve Saints
Hucclecote Storm

Hartpury University
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* Umpires to be provided by teams
playing at 12:30 — must be neutral.

Scorers to be provided by team at time

that they are playing (can be a sub, can be
swapped if sub being used).
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Division 1 2023-24 Fixtures Gloucestershire

Oxstalls Arena - Court 2 Netball
TIME/ 09:30 11:00 12:30 * 14:00 15:30
FIXTURE DATE LEAGUE NO.
TEAMS UMPS TEAMS UMPS TEAMS TEAMS UMPS TEAMS UMPS
30.09.23 League 1 EvA 416 DvF 5|1 JvC Hv B 9|7 lvG 8|2
07.10.23 League 2 IvH 113 CVvA 9|8 BvD GvlJ 5|6 EVF 7|10
TEAM NAME UMPIRE

21.10.23 League 3 EvC 6|2 FvB 58 Av G DvlI 108 JvH 419 A Old Chelts Bullets 1
B Steelers Blaze 2

28.10.23 League 4 GvC 2|5 BvE 713 IvF HvA 10| 4 JvD 8|1 C 3
D Randwick Flames 4

18.11.23 League 5 FvJ 2|9 Bvl 6| 10 Av D EvG 3|8 CvH 5|7 E Stroud Cobras 5
F 6

25.11.23 League 6 JvB 8|7 HvG 10| 2 IVE DvC 1|6 AVF 413 G Bishops Cleeve Knights 7
H Upton Fire 8

02.12.23 League 7 JVE 418 DvH 105 Avl FvG 3|2 CvB 6|7 | Severn Stars 9
J Cotswold Comets 10

09.12.23 League 8 JVA 5|4 EvD 101 HvF lvC 2|7 GvB 319

16.12.23 League 9 BvA 5|8 EvH 704 IvJ CvF 1|2 GvD 3|6

13.01.24 League 10 EVA 416 DVvF 5|1 JvC HvB 9|7 lvG 2|8

20.01.24 League 11 IvH 113 CvA 9|8 BvD GvlJ 6|5 EVF 7110

27.01.24 League 12 EvC 6|2 FvB 3|5 AvG Dvl 108 JVvH 4|9 * Umpires to be provided by teams

playing at 12:30 — must be neutral.
03.02.24 League 13 GvC 2|5 BVE 3|7 lvF Hv A 4110 JvD 8|1

Scorers to be provided by team at time
24.02.24 League 14 FvJ 9|2 Bvl 6|10 CvH EvG 1|4 AvD 715 that they are playing (can be a sub, can be
swapped if sub being used).

02.03.24 League 15 JvB 8|7 Hv G 10| 2 IVE DvC 1|6 AV F 413
09.03.24 League 16 JVE 8|4 DvH 5]10 Avli FvG 2|3 CvB 716
06.04.24 League 17 JVA 5|4 EvD 101 HvF lvC 2|7 GvB 319
13.04.24 League 18 BVA 5|8 lvJ 2|1 GvD CvF 9]10 EVvH 3|6

Version 6 issued 24.08.23



FIXTURE DATE

30.09.23

07.10.23

21.10.23

28.10.23

18.11.23

25.11.23

02.12.23

09.12.23

16.12.23

13.01.24

20.01.24

27.01.24

03.02.24

24.02.24

02.03.24

09.03.24

06.04.24

13.04.24

TIME/

LEAGUE NO.

League 1

League 2

League 3

League 4

League 5

League 6

League 7

League 8

League 9

League 10

League 11

League 12

League 13

League 14

League 15

League 16

League 17

League 18

09:30
TEAMS UMPS
EvA 416
IvH 13
EvC 62
GvC 2|5
FvJd 219
JvB 8|7
JVE 4|8
JVA 5|4
BvA 5|8
EVA 416
IvH 13
EvC 6|2
GvC 2|5
FvJ 9|2
JvB 8|7
JVE 8|4
JVA 5|4
BvA 5|8

Division 2 2023-24 Fixtures
Oxstalls Arena - Court 3

11:00
TEAMS UMPS
DvF 5|1
CVvA 9|8
FvB 5|3
BVE 713
Bvl 610
HvG 10]2
DvH 105
EvD 10]1
EVH 714
DVF 5|1
CvA 9|8
FvB 3|5
BVE 3|7
Bvl 6]10
HvG 102
DvH 5|10
EvD 10]1
v 211

12:30 *

TEAMS

JvC

BvD

Av G

IvF

AvD

IVE

Avl

HVF

IvJ

JvC

BvD

AvG

IvF

CvH

IVE

Avl

HvF

GvD

14:00

TEAMS UMPS

HvB

GvJ

Dvli

HvA

EvG

DvC

FvG

lvC

CVvF

HvB

GvJ

Dvli

HvA

EvG

DvC

FvG

lvC

CVvF

9|7

5|6

108

104

3|8

3|2

217

97

615

108

4110

213

217

9|10

15:30

TEAMS
IvG

EvF

JvH

JvD

CvH

AVF

CvB

GvB

GvD

IvG

EvF

JvH

JvD

AvD

AVF

CvB

GvB

EvH

\
8|2

7110

419

8|1

5|7

4|3

67

3|9

3|6

218

7110

419

715

413

716

3|9

3|6

Netbal

TEAM NAME
Cirencester Ignis

Seven Up A
Challengers Flares
Upton Ice

Hewlett
United Eagles

« —IOTMMmMOO >

Tigers

* Umpires to be provided by teams
playing at 12:30 — must be neutral.

Scorers to be provided by team at time

Team NFL Warriors

Gloucester Ladies Emeralds

Churchdown Ladies Bluesox

that they are playing (can be a sub, can be

swapped if sub being used).
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FIXTURE DATE

30.09.23

07.10.23

21.10.23

28.10.23

18.11.23

25.11.23

02.12.23

09.12.23

16.12.23

13.01.24

20.01.24

27.01.24

03.02.24

24.02.24

02.03.24

09.03.24

06.04.24

13.04.24

TIME/

LEAGUE NO.

League 1

League 2

League 3

League 4

League 5

League 6

League 7

League 8

League 9

League 10

League 11

League 12

League 13

League 14

League 15

League 16

League 17

League 18

09:30
TEAMS  UMPS
EVA 46
IvH 113
EvC 6]2
GvcC 2|5
FvJ 219
JvB 8|7
JVE 4|8
JVA 5|4
BvA 5|8
EvA 4|6
IvH 113
EvC 6]2
GvceC 2|5
FvJ 9|2
JvB 8|7
JVE 8|4
JVA 5|4
BvA 5|8

Division 3 2023-24 Fixtures

Leisure at Cheltenham - Court 1

11:00
TEAMS  UMPS
DVF 5|1
CVA 9|8
FvB 5|3
BVE 713
Bvl 610
HvG 102
DVH 105
EvD 101
EvH 714
DVF 5|1
CVA 9|8
FvB 3|5
BVE 3|7
Bvl 610
HvG 10 2
DVH 5|10
EvD 10 1
v 2|1

12:30*

TEAMS

JvC

BvD

Av G

IvF

AvD

IvE

Avli

HvF

v

JvC

BvD

AvG

IvF

CvH

IvE

Avli

HvF

GvD

14:00

TEAMS UMPS

HvB

GvJ

Dvl

HvA

EvG

DvC

FvG

lvC

CVvF

HvB

GvJ

Dvl

Hv A

EvG

DvC

FvG

IvC

CVvF

97

5|6

108

104

3|8

116

32

2|7

1]2

9|7

6|5

108

4|10

114

116

2|3

2|7

9|10

15:30
TEAMS  UMPS
IvG 8|2
EVF 7110
JVH 419
JvD 8|1
CvH 5|7
AVF 4|3
CcCvB 67
GvB 319
GvD 3|6
IvG 2|8
EVF 7110
JVH 419
JvD 8|1
AvD 715
AVF 4|3
cvB 716
GvB 3|9
EvH 3|6

Netball

TEAM NAME

Stroud Pythons
Cheltenham Ladies Griffins
Lyndean

Freestylers Eclipse
Churchdown Ladies Whitesox
Steelers Fire

Challengers Stars
Hucclecote Thunder
Hucclecote Typhoons
Steelers Flames
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* Umpires to be provided by teams
playing at 12:30 — must be neutral.

Scorers to be provided by team at time

that they are playing (can be a sub, can be
swapped if sub being used).
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FIXTURE DATE

30.09.23

07.10.23

21.10.23

28.10.23

18.11.23

25.11.23

02.12.23

09.12.23

16.12.23

13.01.24

20.01.24

27.01.24

03.02.24

24.02.24

02.03.24

09.03.24

06.04.24

13.04.24

TIME/

LEAGUE NO.

League 1

League 2

League 3

League 4

League 5

League 6

League 7

League 8

League 9

League 10

League 11

League 12

League 13

League 14

League 15

League 16

League 17

League 18

09:30
TEAMS  UMPS
EVA 416
IvH 113
EvC 6|2
GvC 2|5
FvJ 219
JvB 8|7
JVE 4|8
JVA 54
BvA 5|8
EVA 416
IvH 113
EvC 62
GvC 2|5
FvJ 9|2
JvB 8|7
JVE 8|4
JVA 54
BvA 5|8

Division 4 2023-24 Fixtures

Leisure at Cheltenham - Court 2

11:00
TEAMS  UMPS
DVF 5|1
CVA 9|8
FvB 5|3
BVE 713
Bvl 610
HvG 102
DVH 105
EvD 101
EvH 714
DVF 51
CVA 9|8
FvB 3|5
BVE 3|7
Bvl 6]10
HvG 10 2
DVH 5|10
EvD 10| 1
v 201

12:30 *

TEAMS

JvC

BvD

AvG

IvF

AvD

IVE

Avl

HvF

lvJ

JvC

BvD

AvG

IvF

CvH

IvE

Avl

HvF

GvD

14:00

TEAMS UMPS

HvB

EvG

DvC

FvG

lvC

CvF

HvA

EvG

DvC

FvG

lvC

CVvF

9|7

5|6

108

104

15:30
TEAMS  UMPS
IvG 8|2
EVF 7110
JVH 419
JvD 8|1
CVH 5|7
AVF 43
CcCvB 67
GvB 3|9
GvD 3|6
IvG 2|8
EVF 7110
JVH 419
JvD 8|1
AvD 715
AVF 43
cvB 716
GvB 3|9
EvH 3|6

TEAM NAME

Survivors

Old Chelts Jets

Nomads B

Fusion

United Hawks

Cheltenham Ladies Phoenix
Stroud Vipers

Gloucester Ladies Diamonds
Gloucester Ladies Topaz
Steelers Embers

« —I OTMmMOOm>

* Umpires to be provided by teams
playing at 12:30 — must be neutral.

Scorers to be provided by team at time

that they are playing (can be a sub, can be
swapped if sub being used).

Version 6 issued 24.08.23
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FIXTURE DATE

30.09.23

07.10.23

21.10.23

28.10.23

11.11.23

25.11.23

02.12.23

16.12.23

13.01.24

20.01.24

03.02.24

10.02.24

24.02.24

02.03.24

09.03.24

16.03.24

06.04.24

13.04.24

TIME/
LEAGUE NO.

League 1

League 2

League 3

League 4

League 5

League 6

League 7

League 8

League 9

League 10

League 11

League 12

League 13

League 14
League 15
League 16
League 17

League 18

Division 5 2023-24 Fixtures
Barnwood Park

09:15
TEAMS UMPS
AvC 8|7
EvH 9|4
Bvl 6|5
DvA 9|8
FvD 8|2
GVE 61
HvF 5|9
DvC 2|5
CVF 5|4
AvC 8|7
EVH 9|4
Bvl 6|5
DvA 9|8
FvD 3|7
GVE 61
HvF 5|9
DvC 2|5
CVF 5|4

10:45
TEAMS UMPS
DvB 13
GVF 5|8
HvC 2|9
EvC 4)1
AVE 6|4
lvC 715
CvB 8|6
HvA 413
GvB 3|6
DvB 13
GVE 5|8
HvC 219
EvC 4|1
AVE 6|4
IvcC 715
CvB 8|6
HvA 4|3
GvB 3|6

12:15%

TEAMS
Fvl

BvA

DvG

BvF

CvG

DvH

Av G

IvG

Avl

Fvli

BvA

DvG

BvF

HvB

DvH

AvG

lvG

Avl

14:00
TEAMS UMPS
HvG 42
IvD 716
FVE 8|3
IvH 5|3
HvB 1|5
FvA 9|3
Evl 3|2
BVE 8|1
EvD 712
Hv G 4|2
lvD 7|6
FVvE 8|3
IvH 58
CvG 1|5
FvA 9|3
Evl 3|2
BVE 8|1
EvD 7|2

BYE

c
A
G
[

B
D
F
H
.
c
A
G
[

B

D

Netball

TEAM NAME

Cirencester Aqua

Moody Blues

Seven Up B

Randwick Flash
Challengers Galaxy

Team NFL Wildcats
Steelers Sparks

Steelers Inferno
Churchdown Ladies Redsox

— I OTMOO®>

Scorers to be provided by team at time
that they are playing (can be a sub, can be
swapped if sub being used).

* Umpires to be provided by teams
playing at 12:15 — must be neutral.

** F v E on 21.10.23 Fixtures starts at 4pm

Version 6 issued 24.08.23
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